2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Race Date
August 27, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 23 Morgan Twp. Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):49 Average Time: 18:23.09
1 5389 Trevor Braden 10 2 2 17:27.75 17:27.75 0:00.00
2 5390 Cameron Chapman 11 4 6 17:57.23 35:24.98 0:29.48
3 5393 Luke Lemmons 11 7 13 18:32.75 53:57.73 1:05.00
4 5387 Casey Abbett 11 17 30 18:57.74 1:12:55.47 1:29.99
5 5399 J.L Venice 10 19 49 18:59.99 1:31:55.46 1:32.24
6 5395 Jacob Ogiego 11 (51) (100) 20:55.18 1:52:50.64  3:27.43
7 5396 Mike Randall 11 (63) (163) 21:24.88 2:14:15.52 3:57.13
8 5391 Joseph Duszynski 11 More Than 7 21:35.93 2:35:51.45 4:08.18
9 5397 Carter Schnick 9 More Than 7 22:42.26 2:58:33.71 5:14.51
10 5388 Bubba Anderson 9 More Than 7 22:48.12 3:21:21.83 5:20.37
11 5392 Caden Hunsley 9 More Than 7 23:12.19 3:44:34.02 5:44.44
12 5398 Austin Smith 10 More Than 7 25:33.38 4:10:07.40 8:05.63
Team - 9 Highland Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):74 Average Time: 18:48.67
1 5342 Tristen Comer 12 5 5 18:08.70 18:08.70 0:00.00
2 5354 Sasa Zdrnja 11 12 17 18:49.41 36:58.11 0:40.71
3 5351 Ben Salinas 9 14 31 18:54.48 55:52.59 0:45.78
4 5337 Eric Alegre 10 20 51 19:01.40 1:14:53.99 0:52.70
5 5355 Cristian Zendejas 12 23 74 19:09.36 1:34:03.35 1:00.66
6 5349 Matt Roach 10 (32) (106) 19:42.50 1:53:45.85 1:33.80
7 5353 Graem Stickann 11 (38) (144) 20:10.93 2:13:56.78 2:02.23
8 5348 Estevan Ramirez 11 More Than 7 21:55.51 2:35:52.29 3:46.81
9 5350 Alex Salazar 9 More Than 7 23:08.65 2:59:00.94 4:59.95
10 5352 Joe Silva 11 More Than 7 23:24.64 3:22:25.58 5:15.94
11 5345 Nico Hernandez 10 More Than 7 23:29.91 3:45:55.49 5:21.21
12 5338 Logan Andreatta 11 More Than 7 23:33.57 4:09:29.06 5:24.87
13 5346 Nick Markus 9 More Than 7 25:51.26 4:35:20.32 7:42.56
14 5340 Max Campos 9 More Than 7 28:00.44 5:03:20.76 9:51.74
Team - 18 Wheeler Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):113 Average Time: 19:19.97
1 5517 Carter Stephens 9 10 10 18:43.50 18:43.50 0:00.00
2 5509 Aiden Hostetler 11 13 23 18:51.44 37:34.94 0:07.94
3 5508 Hudson Hall 9 18 41 18:58.75 56:33.69 0:15.25
4 5507 Steve Franczek 9 33 74 19:51.41 1:16:25.10 1:07.91
5 5502 Kyle Conrad 12 39 113 20:14.75 1:36:39.85 1:31.25
6 5511 Ruben Niaves 11 (57) (170) 21:15.91 1:57:55.76 2:32.41
7 5510 Liam Hostetler 9 (68) (238) 21:42.48 2:19:38.24 2:58.98
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Race Date
August 27, 2016

2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Final Team Results

Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:19.97

22:15.80
22:20.89
23:45.51
26:06.73
26:10.51

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:14.51

17:14.95
18:56.58
19:03.69
20:26.74
20:30.61
20:57.40

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:44.49

17:44.82
19:32.70
19:39.50
20:50.91
20:54.50
20:58.82
21:33.46
22:52.96
24:01.68
24:14.73
24:53.99
29:14.16

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:17.00

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative
BibNo Name Grade Place Place
Team - 18 Wheeler
Team Score (places):113
8 5512 Evan Nowak 9 More Than 7
9 5513 Xavier Silva 12 More Than 7
10 5516 Nick Slutsky 9 More Than 7
11 5515 Julian Silva 9 More Than 7
12 5506 Bobby Emery 9 More Than 7
Team - 7 Hanover Central
Team Score (places):124
1 5289 Kevin Paszko 11 1 1
2 5287 Louis Gonzalez 12 16 17
3 5286 Ethan Collins 12 21 38
4 5288 Eric Hasse 9 42 80
5 5285 Cole Cameron 9 44 124
6 5284 David Bollinger 12 (52) (176)
Team - 13 North Newton
Team Score (places):160
1 5425 Jacob Kessler 12 3 3
2 5426 Tyler Kessler 10 28 31
3 5420 Miguel Espino 12 31 62
4 5422 Ethan Gagnon 11 48 110
5 5430 Cole Wedding 11 50 160
6 5418 Keagan Anderson 10 (54) (214)
7 5427 Alex McKernan 10 (66) (280)
8 5429 Evan Walsh 11 More Than 7
9 5424 Charlie Hartnig 11 More Than 7
10 5428 Billy Pappas 11 More Than 7
11 5423 Jason Gonsiorowski 10 More Than 7
12 5419 Cole Clinton 10 More Than 7
Team- 8 Hebron HS
Team Score (places):196
1 5313 Parker Nuest 12 9 9
2 5309 Joe MacNeill 12 35 44
3 5310 Ty Maldonado 11 41 85
4 5312 Connor Nuest 10 46 131
5 5320 Corey Wallace 11 65 196
6 5308 Alex Lyons 11 (81) (277)
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18:42.72
20:03.75
20:26.14
20:39.95
21:32.45
22:45.50

2:41:54.04
3:04:14.93
3:28:00.44
3:54.07.17
4:20:17.68

17:14.95
36:11.53
55:15.22
1:15:41.96
1:36:12.57
1:57:09.97

17:44.82

37:17.52

56:57.02
1:17:47.93
1:38:42.43
1:59:41.25
2:21:14.71
2:44.07.67
3:08:09.35
3:32:24.08
3:57:18.07
4:26:32.23

18:42.72
38:46.47
59:12.61
1:19:52.56
1:41:25.01
2:04:10.51

3:32.30
3:37.39
5:02.01
7:23.23
7:27.01

0:00.00
1:41.63
1:48.74
3:11.79
3:15.66
3:42.45

0:00.00
1:47.88
1:54.68
3:06.09
3:09.68
3:14.00
3:48.64
5.08.14
6:16.86
6:29.91
7:09.17
11:29.34

0:00.00
1:21.03
1:43.42
1:57.23
2:49.73
4:02.78

08/27/2016 12:32:13
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Bib No

Name

8 Hebron HS

Team Score (places):196

5315
5302
5306
5311
5319
5318
5317
5316
5305
5307
5303

5493
5490
5488
5489
5491
5487
5484
5485
5492

Hunter Riley
Johnnie Fry
Malachi Lara
Brandon Nilsen
Kyle Wallace
Jeremy Wall
Peyton Syrovatka
Cameron Sutter
Nathan Joyce
Kevin Lyons
Grant Giacomin

2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Final Team Results

17 Washington Twp
Team Score (places):208

Titus Zack

Sears Matthew
Jones Ethan
Johnson Haynen
DeHaven Michael
Orta Edward

Vas Andy

Bond Caleb
Peters Tyler

12 MORTON

Team Score (places):270

5406
5409
5408
5414
5410

Eberado Azpeitia
Oscar Lara
Rueben Gonzalez
Tyree Williams
Josh Niaves

2 Calumet

Team Score (places):277

5220
5219
5215
5218

Christian Sutton
James Spikes
Jamon Cavanaugh
Riley Reeder

Cumulative
Place

(367)

33
76
135
208
(308)
(410)

11
35
60
149
270

26
60
118
179

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall

Grade Place

9 (90)

11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 6

10 27

10 43

11 59

10 73

10 (100)

10 (102)

9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 11

11 24

12 25

12 89

12 121

11 26

12 34

10 58

9 61

3
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Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 6

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:17.00

23:26.67
23:29.10
24:52.97
26:33.14
26:34.37
27:00.24
27:01.65
27:11.77
27:17.71
27:26.22
31:03.99

Finish Position- 7

2:27:37.18
2:51.06.28
3:15:59.25
3:42:32.39
4:09:06.76
4:36:07.00
5:03:08.65
5:30:20.42
5:57:38.13
6:25:04.35
6:56:08.34

4:43.95
4:46.38
6:10.25
7:50.42
7:51.65
8:17.52
8:18.93
8:29.05
8:34.99
8:43.50
12:21.27

Average Time: 20:17.11

18:09.75
19:31.25
20:30.19
21:20.25
21:54.10
24:00.13
24:12.65
27:14.46
28:27.22

Finish Position- 8

18:09.75
37:41.00
58:11.19
1:19:31.44
1:41:25.54
2:05:25.67
2:29:38.32
2:56:52.78
3:25:20.00

0:00.00
1:21.50
2:20.44
3:10.50
3:44.35
5:50.38
6:02.90
9:04.71
10:17.47

Average Time: 22:50.79

18:45.74
19:21.25
19:25.19
23:23.62
33:18.14

Finish Position- 9

18:45.74
38:06.99
57:32.18
1:20:55.80
1:54:13.94

0:00.00
0:35.51
0:39.45
4:37.88
14:32.40

Average Time: 21:11.20

19:28.41
19:53.45
21:18.37
21:22.86

19:28.41
39:21.86
1:00:40.23
1:22:03.09

0:00.00
0:25.04
1:49.96
1:54.45

08/27/2016 12:32:13



Race Date
August 27, 2016

2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 9

Average Time: 21:11.20

23:52.89 1:45:55.98 4:24.48
26:44.26 2:12:40.24 7:15.85
41:33.22 2:54:13.46  22:04.81

10
Average Time: 21:12.29

20:05.22 20:05.22 0:00.00
20:49.31 40:54.53 0:44.09
20:51.91 1:01:46.44 0:46.69
21:53.69 1:23:40.13 1:48.47
22:21.30 1:46:01.43 2:16.08
22:26.57 2:08:28.00 2:21.35
23:43.76 2:32:11.76 3:38.54

11
Average Time: 21:34.94

18:40.68 18:40.68 0:00.00
20:57.75 39:38.43 2:17.07
21:09.20 1:00:47.63 2:28.52
23:33.36 1:24:20.99 4:52.68
23:33.72 1:47:54.71 4:53.04
24:29.43 2:12:24.14 5:48.75
26:22.51 2:38:46.65 7:41.83
28:56.23 3:07:42.88  10:15.55

12
Average Time: 22:11.58

19:38.10 19:38.10 0:00.00
20:19.64 39:57.74 0:41.54
22:52.51 1:02:50.25 3:14.41
23:49.45 1:26:39.70 4:11.35
24:18.21 1:50:57.91 4:40.11
24:30.85 2:15:28.76 4:52.75

13
Average Time: 22:00.76

21:06.96 21:06.96 0:00.00

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative
BibNo  Name Grade Place Place
Team - 2 Calumet
Team Score (places):277
5 5221 Omar Taylor 9 98 277
6 5216 Andrew Johnson 11 (115) (392)
7 5217 Dylan Niblett 9 (123) (515)
Team - 1 Bishop Noll Finish Position -
Team Score (places):280
1 5201 Michael Quintero 11 36 36
2 5200 Justin Powell 12 47 83
3 5202 Brendan Zavesky 11 49 132
4 5197 Nick Arambula 11 72 204
5 5196 Nate Anglin 12 76 280
6 5198 Zgack Hoffman 12 (78) (358)
7 5195 AJAlvarez 10 (95) (453)
Team - 5 Griffith Finish Position -
Team Score (places):301
1 5255 Thomas Perez 11 8 8
2 5252 Ricky Damron 10 53 61
3 5256 Matthew Plopper 10 56 117
4 5254 Zack Keil 12 91 208
5 5253 Andrew Garcia 10 93 301
6 5259 Zech Winchester 11 (104) (405)
7 5258 Matthew Thomas 11 (112) (517)
8 5257 Myles Taylor 10 More Than 7
Team - 14 Rensselaer Finish Position -
Team Score (places):354
1 5594 Stephen Duncan 30 30
2 5593 John Clay Anderson 40 70
3 5595 Jacob Parish 84 154
4 5596 Austin Parker 97 251
5 5597 Rodney Wouding 103 354
6 5598 Nathan Dunlap (105) (459)
Team - 22 George Rogers Clark Finish Position -
Team Score (places):355
1 5241 Darius Moore 10 55 55
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Race Date

August 27, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - 22 George Rogers Clark

Team Score (places):355

5240
5243
5237
5238
5242
5244
5239
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Team -

Victor Malave
Enrique Quiroga
Oscar De La Rosa
Warren Fryer
Andrew Nicastro
Oberto Ramirez
Louis Kennedy

19 Whiting

Team Score (places):396

5544
5543
5546
5542
5540
5539
5536
5533
5528
5529
5545
5532
5527
5535
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Team -

Daniel Solis

AJ Servin

Jose Tapia
Alex Servin
Sonny Santana
William Ramos
Xavier Nunez
Cameron Julkes
Anthony Faulkner
Oscar Figueroa
William Stricker
Allen Johnson
John Barrera
TJ Lowe

10 Lake Station

Team Score (places):415

5371
5375
5368
5367
5372
5366
5376
5365
5373
5370
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Ryan Johnson

Arturo Valadez
Kasey Harrison
Angelo Guerra

Jared Jones

Ethan Fragoso
Jacob Wojciechowski
Christopher Caston
James O'Conner
Decker Jeremy

2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 22:00.76
10 67 122 21:35.50 42:42.46 0:28.54
12 69 191 21:46.14 1:04:28.60 0:39.18
10 77 268 22:25.43 1:26:54.03 1:18.47
12 87 355 23:09.76 1:50:03.79 2:02.80
12 (94) (449) 23:33.77 2:13:37.56  2:26.81
10 (106) (555) 24:50.94 2:38:28.50 3:43.98
12 More Than 7 27:33.27 3:06:01.77 6:26.31
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 22:33.97
11 62 62 21:24.25 21:24.25 0:00.00
9 64 126 21:26.92 42:51.17 0:02.67
10 86 212 23:02.12 1:05:53.29 1:37.87
11 88 300 23:12.28 1:29:05.57 1:48.03
12 96 396 23:44.26 1:52:49.83 2:20.01
12 (113) (509) 26:37.20 2:19:27.03 5:12.95
11 (118) (627) 27:42.70 2:47:09.73 6:18.45
9 More Than 7 28:56.48 3:16:06.21 7:32.23
12 More Than 7 30:12.77 3:46:18.98 8:48.52
11 More Than 7 30:30.63 4:16:49.61 9:06.38
12 More Than 7 31:43.98 4:48:33.59 10:19.73
11 More Than 7 31:44.77 5:20:18.36 10:20.52
12 More Than 7 34:35.44 5:54:53.80 13:11.19
11 More Than 7 35:58.58 6:30:52.38 14:34.33
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 22:48.79
10 71 71 21:52.26 21:52.26 0:00.00
9 80 151 22:37.55 44:29.81 0:45.29
11 82 233 22:48.51 1:07:18.32 0:56.25
10 83 316 22:51.51 1:30:09.83 0:59.25
10 99 415 23:54.11 1:54:03.94 2:01.85
9 (109) (524) 25:20.19 2:19:24.13 3:27.93
9 (111) (635) 25:56.38 2:45:20.51  4:04.12
12 More Than 7 26:50.62 3:12:11.13 4:58.36
12 More Than 7 28:18.77 3:40:29.90 6:26.51
10 More Than 7 30:51.74 4:11:21.64 8:59.48

08/27/2016 12:32:14



2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Final Team Results

Race Date
August 27, 2016

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 4 Gavit Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 5233 Josh Gonzalez 11 37 37 20:10.33  20:10.33 0:00.00
2 5234 Don Carlos Mercado 11 60 97 21:20.42 41:30.75 1:10.09
3 5232 Sean Dykstra 11 70 167 21:48.39 1:03:19.14 1:38.06
4 5236 Corey Richard 11 119 286 27:54.54 1:31:13.68 7:44.21
Team - 15 River Forest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 5463 Tyberius Torres 12 74 74 21:55.25 21:55.25 0:00.00
2 5461 Rachon Lucio 12 79 153 22:32.11  44:27.36 0:36.86
3 5462 Tyler Purtee 12 101 254 24:02.90 1:08:30.26 2:07.65
Team - 20 BOWMAN ACADEMY Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 5208 Malik Strong 12 29 29 19:37.56  19:37.56 0:00.00
2 5207 DiMaggio Moss 11 117 146 27:07.95  46:45.51 7:30.39
3 5203 Jordan Adams 10 120 266 29:52.16 1:16:37.67 10:14.60
Team - 21 East Chicago Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 5225 Enrigue Romo 10 15 15 18:54.49 18:54.49 0:00.00
2 5224 Malachi Johnson 9 92 107 23:33.57 42:28.06 4:39.08
Team - 24 West Side Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 5570 Jairus Smith 12 107 107 25:12.69 25:12.69 0:00.00
2 5569 Jordan Colon 10 108 215 25:17.94 50:30.63 0:05.25
3 5571 Dereon Minter 11 116 331 26:48.76 1:17:19.39 1:36.07
Team - 25 Andrean Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 5550 Marshall Lenski 12 22 22 19:04.41  19:04.41 0:00.00
2 5552 Josh Grady 11 45 67 20:33.84  39:38.25 1:29.43
3 5548 Tre ' Gibson 12 75 142 22:13.76 1:01:52.01 3:09.35
4 5549 Ernie Anderson 10 85 227 22:52.76 1:24:44.77 3:48.35
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Race Date
August 27, 2016

2016 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Race

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - 26 Hammond Academy
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 5565 Dorwynn Smith 11 110
2 5561 Eddy Andrade 11 114
3 5563 Zamir Cain 9 122
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Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

110 25:40.54 25:40.54 0:00.00
224 26:41.67 52:22.21 1:01.13
346 35:40.44 1:28:02.65 9:59.90

08/27/2016 12:32:15



